TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH		08/09/2011	banking corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METROCALL USA, INC.
Street Address:	6677 Richmond Highway
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22306
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	ARCH WIRE OPERATING COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	6677 Richmond Highway
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22306
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1124767	METROCALL	
Registration Number:	1173630	IN TOUCH	
Registration Number:	3009828	MESSAGETRACK	
Registration Number:	2829000	IRM	
Registration Number:	2885673	METROCALL	
Registration Number:	2967610		
Registration Number:	2960165	ADDING MOBILITY TO BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	2971588	HELPING AMERICA COMMUNICATE	
			TRADEMARK

REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0489 900199318

Registration Number:	3084119	USAMOBILITY
Registration Number:	2664576	ARCH WIRELESS
Registration Number:	2928222	ARCH
Registration Number:	2986018	ARCH WIRELESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023444409

Email: ntsimbidis@venable.com

Correspondent Name: nikki tsimbidis Address Line 1: 575 7th st nw

Address Line 4: washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	nikki n. tsimbidis
Signature:	/nt/
Date:	08/10/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=metrocall001#page1.tif source=metrocall001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0490

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, on July 7, 2005, METROCALL USA, INC., a Delaware corporation and ARCH WIRE OPERATING COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation (together referred to as "Assignors"), granted a security interest (hereinafter "Security Interest") to UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, a Connecticut banking corporation, as Collateral Agent, (hereinafter "Assignee") in the following United States Trademark Registrations, including:

- 1. Registration No. 1124767 issued September 4, 1979 for the mark METROCALL;
- 2. Registration No. 1173630 issued October 13, 1981 for the mark IN TOUCH;
- 3. Registration No. 3009828 issued November 1, 2005 for the mark MESSAGETRACK;
- 4. Registration No. 2829000 issued April 6, 2004 for the mark IRM;
- 5. Registration No. 2885673 issued September 21, 2004 for the mark MEROCALL;
- 6. Registration No. 2967610 issued July 12, 2005 for the mark DESIGN ONLY:
- 7. Registration No. 2960165 issued June 7, 2005 for the mark ADDING MOBILITY TO BUSINESS;
- 8. Registration No. 2971588 issued July 19, 2005 for the mark HELPING AMERICA COMMUNICATE;
- 9. Registration No. 3084119 issued April 25, 2006 for the mark USAMOBILITY;
- 10. Registration No. 2664576 issued December 17, 2002 for the mark ARCH WIRELESS;
- 11. Registration No. 2928222 issued February 22, 2005 for the mark ARCH;
- 12. Registration No. 2986018 issued August 16, 2005 for the mark ARCH WIRELESS.

The Security Interest was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2004 at Trademark Reel 3130, Frame 0392;

AND WHEREAS, Assignors have satisfied their obligation pursuant to which the Security Interest was granted to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, Assignee does hereby release the Security Interest previously granted and transferred unto Assignee in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and any right Assignee may have had to conduct business under said trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0491

METROCALL USA//	UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH	
Brefampouts Basing	By:	m Ca
Name: Sharon Woods Keisling	Name: Associate Director Banking Products	Mary E. Evans Associate Directo
Title: Treasurer + Corporate Secre	Services, US Title:	Banking Products Services, US
Date: July 21, 2011	Date: Au6UST 9, 2011	
ARCH WIRE OPERATING COMPANY, INC		
Name: Shavon Woods Keisting		
Title: Tragurer + Corporate ecretar	Y	
Date: Valu 21,2011		

RECORDED: 08/10/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0492